
NEW JERSEY SKI SNOWBOARD COUNCIL

STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENT'S RACE

MARCH 19, 2022

POINTS Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Team Name Team Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

30 Sanderson Karen 72 F Ramapo 9.04 33.73 40.6 35.35 47.35

29 Hoyt Kari 46 F TSSC 8.42 31.45 31.1 30.54 27.3

28 Bassell Carlene 69 F Ramapo 8.16 33.96 41.56 33.94 41.48

27 Viglielmo Maureen 65 F TSSC 7.36 35.19 46.69 35.36 47.39

POINTS Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Team Name Team Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

30 Schwinzer Sandy 51 F TSSC 6.02 35.63 48.52 34.84 45.23

29 Stoller Elyse 42 F Ramapo 5.05 34.96 45.73 34.89 45.44

28 Viglielmo Katie 24 F TSSC 1.08 37.56 56.57 37.73 57.27

27 Doxey Barbara 76 F Ramapo 1.00 51.68 115.42

POINTS Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Team Name Team Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

30 Kornutik Caroline 57 F Watchung 1.00 57.59 140.06 55.12 129.76

29 Olivet Jackie 69 F TSSC 1.00 56.16 134.1 55.77 132.47

28 Brecht Denise 61 F Watchung 1.00 01:21.2 238.27 02:27.2 513.63

27 Balthazar Kathleen 80 F TSSC 1.00 04:00.4 902.25

WOMENS CLASS A

WOMENS CLASS B

WOMENS CLASS C



NEW JERSEY SKI SNOWBOARD COUNCIL

STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENT'S RACE

MARCH 19, 2022

POINTS Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Team Name Team Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

30 Kobziar Yuri 66 M TSSC 9.70 27.1 12.96 26.77 11.59

29 Viglielmo Jeffrey 62 M TSSC 9.64 27.17 13.26 26.62 10.96

28 Ziegenfelder Dale 70 M TSSC 9.57 28.1 17.13 DNF

27 Wise David 70 M TSSC 9.41 29.03 21.01 28.56 19.05

26 Collins George 58 M TSSC 9.02 27.37 14.09 27.32 13.88

25 Bassell Stu 72 M Ramapo 8.78 30.15 25.68 30.06 25.3

24 DeFrancescso Glenn 71 M

Ski Bums of 

NJ  8.42 30.58 27.47 DNF

23 Zwynenberg John 87 M Ramapo 7.71 36.51 52.19 35.73 48.94

POINTS Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Team Name Team Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

30 Sidlovsky Bill 63 M Ramapo 6.01 32.29 34.6 32.47 35.35

29 Runsdorf Joe 65 M

Ski Bums of 

NJ   5.77 34.77 44.94 33.24 38.56

28 Green Jason 42 M Ramapo 5.51 32.25 34.43 30.33 26.43

27 Glick Ken 68 M Ramapo 4.45 34.93 45.6 35.13 46.44

26 Armstrong Bill 69 M Watchung 4.24 35.2 46.73 35.21 46.77

25 Weaver Patrick 66 M

Ski Bums of 

NJ 3.02 37.55 56.52 36.75 53.19

24 Friedman Charlie 61 M Watchung 3.00 36.3 51.31 36.67 52.86

23 Wingard Steve 68 M TSSC 2.75 33.88 41.23

22 Nucatola Tom 62 M Watchung 2.43 37.03 54.36 37.04 54.4

POINTS Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Team Name Team Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

30 Kornutik Marc 59 M Watchung 1.72 37.22 55.15 37.79 57.52

29 Schneider Greg 58 M Ramapo 1.09 38.52 60.57 38.03 58.52

28 Huth Jeff 68 M TSSC 1.00 38.53 60.61 38.73 61.44

27 Phillips Rich 63 M

Ski Bums of 

NJ 1.00 39.62 65.15 40.06 66.99

26 Warren Bob 78 M Ramapo 1.00 41.7 73.82 42.26 76.16

25 DeRoda Nick 57 M Ramapo 1.00 43.59 81.7 43.15 79.87

24 Doxey Paul 78 M Ramapo 1.00 45.62 90.16

23 Edgeller Steve 53 M Ramapo 1.00 53.43 122.72 49.65 106.96

MENS CLASS C

MENS CLASS A

MENS CLASS B



NEW JERSEY SKI SNOWBOARD COUNCIL

STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENT'S RACE

MARCH 19, 2022

Team 

Place POINTS Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Team Name Team Points

Team 

Points by 

Gender

Total 

Team 

Points

1 30 Schwinzer Sandy 51 F TSSC 6.02 88

29 Hoyt Kari 46 F TSSC 8.42

29 Olivet Jackie 69 F TSSC 1.00

28 Viglielmo Katie 24 F TSSC 1.08

27 Viglielmo Maureen 65 F TSSC 7.36

27 Balthazar Kathleen 80 F TSSC 1.00

30 Kobziar Yuri 66 M TSSC 9.70 115

29 Viglielmo Jeffrey 62 M TSSC 9.64

28 Ziegenfelder Dale 70 M TSSC 9.57

28 Huth Jeff 68 M TSSC 1.00

27 Wise David 70 M TSSC 9.41

26 Collins George 58 M TSSC 9.02

23 Wingard Steve 68 M TSSC 2.75 203



NEW JERSEY SKI SNOWBOARD COUNCIL

STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENT'S RACE

MARCH 19, 2022

Team 

Place POINTS Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Team Name Team Points

Team 

Points by 

Gender

Total 

Team 

Points

2 30 Sanderson Karen 72 F Ramapo 9.04 87

29 Stoller Elyse 42 F Ramapo 5.05

28 Bassell Carlene 69 F Ramapo 8.16

27 Doxey Barbara 76 F Ramapo 1.00

30 Sidlovsky Bill 63 M Ramapo 6.01 114

29 Schneider Greg 58 M Ramapo 1.09

28 Green Jason 42 M Ramapo 5.51

27 Glick Ken 68 M Ramapo 4.45

26 Warren Bob 78 M Ramapo 1.00

25 Bassell Stu 72 M Ramapo 8.78

25 DeRoda Nick 57 M Ramapo 1.00

24 Doxey Paul 78 M Ramapo 1.00

23 Zwynenberg John 87 M Ramapo 7.71

23 Edgeller Steve 53 M Ramapo 1.00 201



NEW JERSEY SKI SNOWBOARD COUNCIL

STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENT'S RACE

MARCH 19, 2022

Team 

Place POINTS Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Team Name Team Points

Team 

Points by 

Gender

Total 

Team 

Points

3 30 Kornutik Caroline 57 F Watchung 1.00 58

28 Brecht Denise 61 F Watchung 1.00

30 Kornutik Marc 59 M Watchung 1.72 102

26 Armstrong Bill 69 M Watchung 4.24

24 Friedman Charlie 61 M Watchung 3.00

22 Nucatola Tom 62 M Watchung 2.43 160



NEW JERSEY SKI SNOWBOARD COUNCIL

STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENT'S RACE

MARCH 19, 2022

Team 

Place POINTS Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Team Name Team Points

Team 

Points by 

Gender

Total 

Team 

Points

4 29 Runsdorf Joe 65 M Ski Bums of NJ   5.77 105

27 Phillips Rich 63 M Ski Bums of NJ 1.00

25 Weaver Patrick 66 M Ski Bums of NJ 3.02

24 DeFrancescso Glenn 71 M Ski Bums of NJ  8.42 105


